

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, JULY 22, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER'S BASE BID ESTIMATE - \$589,073

City of Defiance - Proposal for Jefferson Avenue (SR66) Pavement Resurfacing ODOT PID 124001

Project No. 2507 - Federal Project No. E250624

GERKEN PAVING
9072 CO RD 424
NAPOLEON, OH 43545

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (GERKEN)	TOTAL COST (GERKEN)
1	ODOT 202, Wearing Course Removed	1802	SY	\$8.25	\$14,866.50
2	ODOT 202, Walk Removed	1437	SF	\$5.00	\$7,185.00
3	ODOT 202, Curb Removed	248	SY	\$15.00	\$3,720.00
4	ODOT 608, 4" Concrete Sidewalk	493	SF	\$20.50	\$10,106.50
5	ODOT 608, Curb Ramp	787	SF	\$20.50	\$16,133.50
6	ODOT 609, Curb, Type 6	146	FT	\$43.00	\$6,278.00
7	ODOT 608, Detectable Warning	180	SF	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
8	ODOT 659, 4" Topsoil	2	CY	\$100.00	\$200.00
9	ODOT 659, Seeding & Mulching	35	SY	\$8.00	\$280.00
10	ODOT 659, Commercial Fertilizer	0.12	TON	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
11	ODOT 659, Water	0.18	MGAL	\$150.00	\$27.00
12	ODOT 832, Erosion Control	1000	EA	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
13	ODOT 253, Pavement Repair	140	CY	\$550.00	\$77,000.00
14	ODOT 254, Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.25" Thickness	19209	SY	\$3.10	\$59,547.90
15	ODOT 254, Patching Planed Surface Special, Tensar Glaspave Waterproofing Pavement Mat (GP50)	385	SY	\$17.00	\$6,545.00
16	ODOT 407, Non-Tracking Tack Coat	3010	SY	\$13.00	\$39,130.00
17	ODOT 441, Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, 449, PG64-22	1787	GAL	\$2.50	\$4,467.50
18	ODOT 441, Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, 449, PG64-22	804	CY	\$240.00	\$192,960.00
19	ODOT 876, Longitudinal Joint Adhesive	76	CY	\$500.00	\$38,000.00
20	ODOT638, Valve Box Adjusted to Grade, as P	1441	LB	\$4.50	\$6,484.50
21	ODOT 611, Manhole Adjusted to Grade, as P	11	EA	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
22	ODOT 632, Detector Loop	27	EA	\$1,985.00	\$53,595.00
23	ODOT 642, Edge Line, 6", Type 1	7	EA	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
24	ODOT 642, Center Line, Type 1	0.34	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$340.00
25	ODOT 644, Channelizing Line, 12"	1.17	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$2,340.00
26	ODOT 644, Stop Line	533	FT	\$3.00	\$1,599.00
27	ODOT 644, Crosswalk Line, 24"	405	FT	\$6.00	\$2,430.00
28	ODOT 644, Transverse/Diagonal Line	1002	FT	\$6.00	\$6,012.00
29	ODOT 644, Island Marking	160	FT	\$8.00	\$1,280.00
30	ODOT 644, School Symbol marking, 72"	70	SF	\$6.00	\$420.00
31	ODOT 644, Parking Lot Stall Marking	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
32	ODOT 644, Lane Arrow	156	FT	\$3.00	\$468.00
33	ODOT 614, Work Zone Marking Sign	19	EA	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
34	ODOT 614, Work Zone Center Line, Class I	20	EA	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
35	ODOT 614, Work One Center Line, Class II	1.09	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$2,180.00
36	ODOT 614, Maintenance of Traffic	2.18	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$3,270.00
37	ODOT 624, Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
38	Railroad Coordination Allowance	1	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
39		1	ALLOWANC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$720,220.40